
The main profile of Ferozepur district is given below 
 

S.No.    

1. Area(000 ha) Geographical 525 

  Net Area Sown 450 

  Area sown more than once 424 

  Cropping Intensity 194 % 

  Irrigated Area:                    Total 

                                Canals  ( %) 

                           Tubewells ( % ) 

446 

51% 

49% 

2. Rainfall  fluctuating 200 to 400 mm 

3. soils Alluvial dark gray clay intermixed with 

straits of sand with medium to heavy 

texture except Abohar & Khuian 

Sarwar where texture is light to 

medium. 

 

4. Administrative Tehsils 5 

  Blocks 10 

  Villages                            

                                   Inhalant 

                                Uninhalant 

                                   total 

 

976 

36 

1012 

5. Institutions Soil testing labs 6 

  Govt seed farm 1(22 acres) 

  Market committees 11 

  Village co-operative Societies 251 

  Micro-nutrient manufacturing factories 5 

6. Farmers Operational holdings: Total 75454 

7. Fertilizers Nutrients consumption   2001-02 

    ( Kgs/ha)                     2002-03 

                                        2003-04 

                                        2004-05 

                                        2005-06 

 

237 

227 

225 

188 

209 

8. Machinery Tractors 

Tubewells      Diesel pumpsets 

                     Electric pumpsets 

                       Solar pumpsets 

                        Threshers 

                      Harvesting combines 

31830 

84734 

89871 

150 

21382 

1703 

 

 


