The main profile of Ferozepur district is given below

S.No.			
1.	Area(000 ha)	Geographical	525
		Net Area Sown	450
		Area sown more than once	424
		Cropping Intensity	194 %
		Irrigated Area: Total	446
		Canals (%)	51%
1		Tubewells (%)	49%
2.	Rainfall	fluctuating	200 to 400 mm
3.	soils	Alluvial dark gray clay intermixed with	
		straits of sand with medium to heavy	
		texture except Abohar & Khuian	
		Sarwar where texture is light to	
		medium.	
4.	Administrative	Tehsils	5
		Blocks	10
		Villages	
		Inhalant	976
		Uninhalant	36
		total	1012
5.	Institutions	Soil testing labs	6
		Govt seed farm	1(22 acres)
		Market committees	11
		Village co-operative Societies	251
		Micro-nutrient manufacturing factories	5
6.	Farmers	Operational holdings: Total	75454
7.	Fertilizers	Nutrients consumption 2001-02	237
		(Kgs/ha) 2002-03	227
		2003-04	225
		2004-05	188
		2005-06	209
8.	Machinery	Tractors	31830
		Tubewells Diesel pumpsets	84734
		Electric pumpsets	89871
		Solar pumpsets	150
		Threshers	21382
		Harvesting combines	1703